

SUPR EME COURT OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).2647/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 15/07/2005 in ON No.
472/1995 & FA No. 964/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF
UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

THE COLLECTOR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURENDRA KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer
for interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 2649 of 2007
SLP(C) NO. 2650 of 2007
[(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4614 of 2007
SLP(C) NO. 4618 of 2007
SLP(C) NO. 4620 of 2007
SLP(C) NO. 4625 of 2007
[(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from
filing O.T. and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and permission to file addl. documents and with prayer
for interim relief and office report)]

| | | | | | | | |
|----------|----|---|----------------|-----|-------|----|------|
| I.A.NO.1 | IN | & | S.L.P.(C)...CC | NO. | 13106 | of | 2007 |
| I.A.NO.1 | IN | & | S.L.P.(C)...CC | NO. | 13180 | of | 2007 |
| I.A.NO.1 | IN | & | S.L.P.(C)...CC | NO. | 13185 | of | 2007 |
| I.A.NO.1 | IN | & | S.L.P.(C)...CC | NO. | 13210 | of | 2007 |
| I.A.NO.1 | IN | & | S.L.P.(C)...CC | NO. | 13211 | of | 2007 |

[(for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)]

I.A.NO.1 IN & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 13238 of 2007
I.A.NO.1 IN & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 13283 of 2007
[(for permission to file SLP and office report)]

SC2647/07

-2-

Date: 10/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Ms. Shobha Dixit, Sr. Adv.
Mr Rajeev K. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nagwendra Singh, a[
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Having regard to the letter circulated, the respondent is given four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit; rejoinder, if any, may be filed within four weeks thereafter.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master